



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Anurag Rajput, Mr Shail Rajput,
Mr Sahil Puri, Ms Priya Rathore, Mr
Dhurv Bhardwaj, Ms Parul Bisht,
Advocates.

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS
AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
Mr.Shubham Goel, and Mr Mayank
Kamra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **05.09.2024**

CM APPL. 51674/2024(Exemption)

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr Aggarwal, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice and seeks time to verify whether the notices were sent to the address provided for future communication.
5. At request, list on 17.09.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2024

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)