



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 and CM APPL.51698/2024**

CHETAN GARGPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Rajput and Mr. Dhruv
Bhardwaj, Advs.**

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.09.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 07.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 17, 2024/cl