



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024 (stay)**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Rajput & Mr.
Dhruv Bhardwaj, Advs.**

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND
SERVICE TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC
with Mr. Shubham Goel, Adv.
for R-1 & 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

07.10.2024

Learned counsel for the writ petitioner prays for and is accorded liberty to bring the correct Show Cause Notice on the record. Let the same be done within a period of three weeks from today.

Let the writ petition be called again on 26.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/kk