



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024 (Interim Stay)**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Rajput, Mr. Sukhjeet Puri, Mr. Sahib Rajput, Mr. Sahil Puri, Ms. Priya Rathore and Mr. Dhruv Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND
SERVICE TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Aggarwal ASC with
Mr. Mayank Kamra & Mr.
Shubam Goel, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.12.2024

Since we would be unable to take up the matter today on account of a Farewell Reference scheduled in the post-lunch session, let it be called again on 08.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

DHARMESH SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024/kk