



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Rajut, Mr. Sahil Puri, Mr. Sahib Rajput, Ms. Priya Rathore, Mr. Dhruv Bhardwaj and Mr. Tushar Kukreja, Advs.

versus

AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

CM APPL. 8143/2025 (For Amendment of Writ Petition)

This is an application filed by the writ petitioner seeking amendment of the writ petition. Bearing in mind the disclosures made, the application is allowed. The amended writ petition filed with the application is taken on record.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024 (Interim Stay)

Let the writ petition be called again on 11.03.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2025/v