



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024 (Stay)**

CHETAN GARGPetitioner

Through: None

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND
SERVICE TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Proxy counsel for Mr. K.G.
Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **11.03.2025**

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Mr. Gopalakrishnan, learned counsel representing the respondents, who is unable to attend to the matter today on account of indisposition.

Consequently, list again on 15.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

MARCH 11, 2025/kk