



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Rajput and Mr. Sahil Puri,
Advocates.

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunwar Raj Singh, Advocate for
Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. There is no time left due to batch matter which is being heard by the Court today.
3. List on 09th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 22, 2025/MR