



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12426/2024 & CM APPL. 51698/2024**

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

In view of an adjournment slip moved on behalf of the petitioner, list
on 17th July, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

Sk