



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12426/2024 and CM APPL. 51698/2024

CHETAN GARG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhruv Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

AVATO WARD 105 STATE GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

17.07.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the counter affidavit in the Writ Petition was filed yesterday, i.e., 16.07.2026, but the same has not yet been uploaded. He seeks a short accommodation to have the same uploaded.
2. In the meantime, the Petitioner is at liberty to file a rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter for final disposal on 27.08.2026 in the *Supplementary List*.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 17, 2026/pd/pal